

**Misc. Judicial (Arbitration) Case No. 49 of 2018**

(CNR No. WBCB01-003060-2018)

**Present : Subrata Ch. Polle,  
District Judge, ( WB01273 )**

**31**

**14/06/2024**

Today is the date fixed for filing document in terms of the previous order for ascertaining the date of communication of the arbitral award passed by the learned Arbitrator.

Learned counsel for the respondent No. 1 has filed an application for analogous hearing for 32 cases as stated therein. Let it be kept on record.

Fix **16/07/2024** for hearing, written objection, if any, in the meantime.

Sd/-S.C. Polle  
**District Judge  
Cooch-Behar**