

**Misc Judicial Arbitration Case No. 49 of 2018**

(CNR No. WBCB01-003060-2018)

**Present : Subrata Ch. Polle,  
District Judge, ( WB01273 )**

**32**

**16/07/2024**

Today is the date fixed for hearing of application (IA No 01 of 2024) for analogous hearing of 32 cases altogether as stated therein.

On prayer of the learned counsels for the parties and the learned Government pleader , the case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

Fix **28/08/2024** for hearing of application (IA No 01 of 2024), written abjection, if any, in the mean time.

Sd/- S.C. Polle

**District Judge,  
Cooch Behar**