

**Misc. Judicial (Arbitration) Case No. 49 of 2018**

**Present : Sri Mukul Kumar Kundu,  
District Judge-in-charge, Cooch Behar (JO Code -WB00654)**

35

**18/03/2025**

Today is the date fixed for oral hearing.

Learned counsels for the contesting parties are present.

Petitioner files petition praying for adjournment.

Heard. Considered. Prayer is allowed.

Ld. P.O is on leave. I am in charge of this court.

Accordingly for the ends of justice the case is adjourned.

Fix **19/07/2025** for oral hearing.

Sd/- M.K.Kundu  
**District Judge in charge,  
Cooch-Behar**